# Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

| 1. /    | A Response to Resistance Re A response through the use of n  |  | leted by the supe       | rvisor for: (Ch              | eck all that apply)           |  |  |
|---------|--|--|-------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| ×       | Applies weaponless physical for  | The second secon | r "take-downs"          |                              |                               |  |  |
|         | When any person sustains an ag   |  |                         | ult of the application of fo | orce                          |  |  |
|         | When any person complains of it  |  |                         |                              |                               |  |  |
|         | Discharge of firearm in the line of  | f duty off-duty or on-   | duty (other than for tr | aining, maintenance or l     | ballistics testing)           |  |  |
|         | 2. Date: 12/28/18 3.   | . Time: 10:07AM  | 4. Location: 3800 N     | . Roosevelt 5. Inc.          | ident type: S-3               |  |  |
| Ę.      | 6. Resistance Level 7.   | . Explanation  | 8. <u>Re</u> s          | sponse Option                | 9. Explanation                |  |  |
| NCIDENT | Passive: Wo  | ould not comply  |                         | Physical Control             | Arm Bar Take Down             |  |  |
| 2       | Active:  |  |                         | Non-lethal Weapon            |                               |  |  |
| =       | Aggressive:  |  |                         | Deadly Force                 |                               |  |  |
|         | Deadly Force:  |  |                         |                              |                               |  |  |
|         | 10. Last Name: VanHorn   |  | 11. First: Jessica      | 12. Rac                      | e: W 13. Sex: F               |  |  |
|         | 14. DOB: 11/02/1986  | 1  | 15. Height: 5'03"       | 16. Wei                      | ght: 140                      |  |  |
|         | 17. Did you observe the subject  | t: No 🗌 Yes  | If NO, explain          | why in Section 42. If "Y     | 'ES", complete sections 18-22 |  |  |
|         | 18. Appeared to be: Intoxic  | ated 🛛 Under the   | influence of controlle  | d substance Emotio           | onally / mentally disturbed   |  |  |
| SUBJECT | 19. Injuries: No Evident   | Alleged (If Ev   | rident or Alleged, des  | cribe and indicate areas     | on charts in Section 22)      |  |  |
|         | 20. Photographed: No Y   | es 21. Treated:  | No ⊠ Yes <i>By:</i> ⊠   | EMT/Paramedic on sc          | ene Hospital Detention        |  |  |
|         | (3   |  |                         | <i>(</i> }                   |                               |  |  |
|         | 1 (  |  |                         | J. C.                        |                               |  |  |
|         | 1  |  |                         |                              |                               |  |  |
|         | / 1  | 1  |                         | √3 t.\                       |                               |  |  |
| ٧,      | 121  |  |                         |                              |                               |  |  |
|         | 371  | W. W.  |                         | - A/4 - 11%                  |                               |  |  |
|         | 'ne  | he MA  |                         | AM: Me                       |                               |  |  |
|         |  |  |                         | ) A /                        |                               |  |  |
|         | 1  |  |                         | 1.4                          |                               |  |  |
|         |  |  |                         | 1 3 1                        |                               |  |  |
|         | 7 / /  |  |                         | 1                            |                               |  |  |
|         | 22. Anterior View  | i  | Posterior Vid           | ew (/ / / )                  |                               |  |  |
|         | 23. Officer: Kevin O'Connell   | 24. Race: W  | 25. Sex: M 26           | . Age: 47 27. Height: 5      | '08" 28. Weight: 295          |  |  |
|         | 29. Duty Status: On-duty Off-duty Extra duty employment Uniformed Plain clothes 30. Yrs Exp: 22 yr       |  |                         |                              |                               |  |  |
| 1       | 31. Injuries: No Evident   |  |                         | ribe and indicate areas      |                               |  |  |
|         | 32. Photographed: No Yes 33. Treated: No Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital                         |  |                         |                              |                               |  |  |
|         | 34. Response option used by this officer: (If TASER®, also reference line number from TASER® section) 36 |  |                         |                              |                               |  |  |
|         | V }  |  |                         | ( )                          |                               |  |  |
| 04      | - C  |  |                         | 1.6                          |                               |  |  |
| OFFICER |  |  |                         | 1                            |                               |  |  |
| E       | <i>J</i> 1 <b>1</b>  | 1. ).  |                         | 7 A AA                       |                               |  |  |
| 0       | 871  | M. i.  |                         |                              |                               |  |  |
|         |  | NIA NIA  | <b>Y</b>                |                              |                               |  |  |
|         | 720V \ 1   |  | •                       | 1 100                        |                               |  |  |
|         | Y II   |  |                         | * A F                        |                               |  |  |
|         |  |  |                         | A (Q)                        |                               |  |  |
|         | 1 / A /  |  |                         | 1717                         |                               |  |  |
|         | 35. Anterior View  | \$   | Posterior Vie           | w 444                        |                               |  |  |

Case No: 18-7380

Response to Resistance Report (continued)
Key West Police Department Case No: 18-7380

|                      | 36. TASER® device serial #  |                         | 37. TASER® device serial #                            |                           |  |  |  |  |
|----------------------|---|-------------------------|---|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|
|                      | TASER®Cam serial #  |                         | TASER®Cam serial #                                    |                           |  |  |  |  |
|                      | Cartridge 1 serial #  |                         | Cartridge 1 serial #                                  |                           |  |  |  |  |
| ≥                    | Cartridge 2 serial #  |                         | Cartridge 2 serial #                                  |                           |  |  |  |  |
| ONLY                 | Number of cycles:   |                         | Number of cycles:                                     |                           |  |  |  |  |
| USE                  | Type of contact: Probe CODS Drive Stun  Type of contact: Probe CODS Drive Stun  |                         |   |                           |  |  |  |  |
| Ö                    | Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ Yes ☐ No   |                         |   |                           |  |  |  |  |
| TASER                | Target distance at probe launch:  |                         |   |                           |  |  |  |  |
| ¥                    | Distance between probes:  | K                       | Distance between probes:                              |                           |  |  |  |  |
|                      | Probes removed by (name):   |                         | Probes removed by (name):                             | Probes removed by (name): |  |  |  |  |
|                      | Device downleaded by:   |                         | Device downloaded by:                                 |                           |  |  |  |  |
|                      |   | ditional TASER® devices | s, cartridges or details in the incide                | ent description section.  |  |  |  |  |
| REPORT               | <ul> <li>✓ All necessary criminal elements.</li> <li>✓ All details of the arrest</li> <li>✓ Details articulating the subject's words, mannerisms and actions that justify the use of force.</li> <li>✓ Details outlining the response to resistance utilized by each officer.</li> <li>✓ Detailed description of injury complaints and/or observed injuries</li> <li>✓ Details outlining the decontamination, first aid or medical treatment provided to the officer and/or subject.</li> </ul> |                         |   |                           |  |  |  |  |
|                      | 40. Notified Date: 12/28/18   | 4                       | 1. Time: 1006 hours                                   |                           |  |  |  |  |
|                      | 42. Did you respond to the scene: No X Yes (If "No", explain why)   |                         |   |                           |  |  |  |  |
| SUPERVISOR'S INQUIRY |   |                         |   |                           |  |  |  |  |
|                      | 45. Is further review recommer  |                         | Sq. /850<br>16. Preparing Supervisor's Signature / ID | 12/28/18<br>47. Date      |  |  |  |  |
|                      | 48. Did the review of this incid  |                         | o. Frepaining Supervisor's Signature / ID             | 71. Dale                  |  |  |  |  |
| INT. AFF.            | of force was in compliance wit  | th Departmental         | Cignature of Internal Affairs Increases               | /3/9                      |  |  |  |  |
|                      | policy? No Yes (If "No", complete section 51) 49. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector 50. Date  51. If section 48 is "No" record the Professional Standards Control Number: 52. Date Entered:   |                         |   |                           |  |  |  |  |

| W N F 503 BLU BLN 140 LGT 32 11/0 Facial Hair Build Marital St Hand Use Glasses Speech NONE TALKATIVE Permanent Address 1721 33RD ST SE, RUSKIN, FL 33570 (813) 482-44' Email Address Phone (Home (Cell): Arrest Location N. ROOSEVELT BLVD./ S. ROOSEVELT BLVD. Violation Location N. ROOSEVELT BLVD./ S. ROOSEVELT BLVD.  Violation Location Area/ Date/Time of 5051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 12/28/2018 10 DL # State Breathalyzer By V665403751843 MI YOUNG, JESSE 0.000 Miranda Advisement V565403751843 MI YOUNG, JESSE 0.000 Officer Injured? Language Sp N-Drug Type: B-Barbiturate H-Hallucinogen P-Paraphernalia/ U-Unknown N-N/A C-Cocaine M-Marijuana Equipment Z-Other N-N/A C-Cocaine M-Mirijuana Equipment Z-Other A-Amphetamine E-Heroin O-Opium S-Synthetic  Defendant's Vehicle Make: Type: Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Brown VIN # 1 Tag # CMAN83 Vehicle Status: Arre  # CODEFENDANT: ADDRESS  COUNT OFFENSES CHARGE Status: 316.193-2/M DUI AND DAMAGE PROPERTY 316.193-2/M DUI AND DAMAGE PROPERTY 316.193-2/M DUI AND DAMAGE PROPERTY 316.193-2/M 316.193-  |  | )  | )                                     |                            |   |  |   |  | N                                      | Ionro                        |   | -                          | Adult A<br>"                          |                                      | Form   |   |                               |                                      |  | ARREST<br>WARRAN<br>COMPLA |       | EEID 1  |
|---|--|--|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|---|--|---|--|--|------------------------------|---|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|----------------------------|-------|---------|
| REYWEST PD  |  |  |                                       |                            |   |  |   |  | 7                                      |                              |   |                            |                                       |                                      |  | THAT  |                               |                                      |  |                            | ant A | FIDE    |
| Defendant's Last Name   | Carrier   Carr |  |                                       |                            | Doc   | . Contr                                | rol#  | Sta  | te ID#                                 |                              |   | FBI                        |                                       |                                      |  | S#<br>35-11-079   | 10                            |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| Race Eth Sex Hgt Eyes Halr Wgt Comp Age DO 32 1110   W N F 503 BLN 140 LGT Age DO 32 1110   Packet Hair Bulld Marital St Hand Use Glasses Speech NONE TALKATIVE Phone (Action 1997)   Permanent Address   1721 33RD ST SE, RUSKIN, FL 33570   Email Address   Phone (Home (Hom  | N  |  |                                       |                            | me  |  |   | ,,,,   | M                                      | iddle                        |   | _                          |                                       | SUF                                  |  | Alias   |                               |                                      |  | NITED STAT                 |       | hip     |
| Weight Food State   |  |  |                                       |                            |   |  |   |  |  |                              |   |                            |                                       |                                      |  |   |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| Permanent Address 1721 33RD ST SE, RUSKIN, FL 33570  Finall Address  Arrest Location N. ROOSEVELT BLVD./ S. ROOSEVELT BLVD.  Phone (Work Notes) N. ROOSEVELT BLVD./ S. ROOSEVELT BLVD.  Area/ Phone (Work Notes) N. ROOSEVELT BLVD./ S. ROOSEVELT BLVD.  Phone (Work Notes) N. ROOSEVELT BLVD./ S. ROOSEVELT BLVD.  Area/ Phone (Work Notes) N. ROOSEVELT BLVD./ S. ROOSEVELT BLVD.  Phone (Work Notes) N. ROOSEVELT BLVD./ S. ROOSEVELT BLVD.  Area/ Phone (Work Notes) N. ROOSEVELT BLVD./ S. ROOSEVELT BLVD.  Area/ Phone (Work Notes) N. RooseVELT BLVD./ S. Reading Miranda Advisement 12/28/2018 16 12/2  |  |  |                                       | ex                         |   |  |   |  |  |                              |   |                            | 32                                    |                                      | 3<br>2/1986                                  | Birthplace  |                               |                                      |  | Vlarks, TT                 |       |         |
| ### CODEFENDANT:  #### CODEFENDANT:  #### CODEFENDANT:  #### ADDRESS  ##################################  | d  | Build  | Buil                                  | uild                       | - 1   |  | rital St  | Hand Use   |  |                              |   |                            |                                       |                                      |  | Parole/Prob   | ation                         |                                      | Lang                                       | juage Sp                   | oken  |         |
| Areat Location N. ROOSEVELT BLVD./ S. ROOSEVELT BLVD. Violation Location S051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 DL# State Breathalyzer By V565403751843 MI YOUNG, JESSE 0.000 Dmestic Violence Weapon Selzed NOT APPLICABLE/NONE Drug Type: Type: B-Barbiturate H-Hallucinogen P-Paraphernalia/ U-Unknown A-Amphetamine E-Heroin O-Opium S-Synthetic  Defendant's Vehicle Make: Type: Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Ford Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Ford Status: Other Identifiers or remains and During Truck 2006  WOTAPPLICABLE/NONE Defendant's Vehicle Make: Type: Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Ford Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Ford Status: Other Identifiers or remains 2000 Defendant's Vehicle Make: Type: Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Ford Status: Other Identifiers or remains 2000 Defendant's Vehicle Make: Type: Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Ford Status: Other Identifiers or remains 2000 Defendant's Vehicle Make: Type: Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Ford Status: Other Identifiers or remains 2000 Defendant's Vehicle Status: Other Identifiers or remains 2000 Defendant's Vehicle Status: Other Identifiers or remains 2000 Defendant 2000   |  |  |                                       |                            |   |  |   |  |  |                              |   |                            |                                       |                                      | f .  | Local Addre   | SS:                           |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| Arrest Location  N. ROOSEVELT BLVD./ S. ROOSEVELT BLVD.  Violation Location  Substance   State   Breathalyzer By   YOUNG, JESSE   O.000   Miranda Advisemer   V565403751843   Miranda Advisemer   YOUNG, JESSE   O.000   Miranda Advisemer   Young, Jesse   Young, Jesse   O.000   Miranda Advisemer   Jesse   Jes  | ٠,   |  |                                       | SE, F                      | RUSK  | IN, I                                  | FL 33570  | )  |  |                              |   | _                          |                                       |                                      | 3  | Place of Em   | nlown                         | nent                                 |  | Occupa                     | tion  | _       |
| N. ROOSEVELT BLVD./ S. ROOSEVELT BLVD.  Violation Location  5051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040  DL # State Breathalyzer By V565403751843  Mil YOUNG, JESSE 0.000  Domestic Violence Weapon Seized NCT APPLICABLE/NONE  Drug Type: Type: B-Barbiturate H-Hallucinogen P-Paraphernalia/ U-Unknown A-Amphetamine E-Heroin O-Opium S-Synthetic  Drug Type: N-N/A C-Cocaine M-Marijuana Equipment Z-Other S-Synthetic  Defendant's Vehicle Make: Type: Suv/passenger Truck 2006  Brown Tag # CMAN83  Vehicle Status: Arre  CODEFENDANT: ADDRESS  DUINT OFFENSES CHARGE Ste 16.193  2/M DUI ALCOHOL OR DRUGS 316.193  2/M DUI AND DAMAGE PROPERTY 316.193  3/F FLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE 316.193  4/M LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH W/O GIVING INFO W/>\$50 DAMAGE 316.061-5/F DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE 322.34-2  Defended and the facts showing properties of the story of t |  | <b>o</b>                                       | •                                     |                            |   |  |   |  |  |                              |   |                            | PHONE                                 | Çenj.                                |  | UNEMPLOY  |                               | iioni.                               |  | Особра                     | 10011 |         |
| Date/Time of   12/28/2018 10   12/28/2018 1     |  | n  | n                                     |                            |   |  |   |  |  |                              | Area/                                     | $\exists$                  | Phone (                               | Work)                                | :  | Arresting Of  |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| Defendant's Vehicle Make: Type: Ford Suv/passenger Truck 2006  **CODEFENDANT:**  **CODEFENDANT:**  **CODEFENDANT:**  **CODEFENDANT:**  **CODEFENDANT:**  **CODEFENDANT:**  **CODEFENDANT:**  **DIAL COHOL OR DRUGS 2/M DUI AND DAMAGE PROPERTY 316.193-37/F PLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE 316.193-37/F DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE 322.34-2 ore met this date personally appeared who being first duly sworn deposes and says that on 1951 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing property lights were activated, along with his siren. I was able to hear the siren in Chief Browser was swear the above statement is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.   | _  |  | _                                     |                            | VD./ \$                                       | 3. RC                                  | OOSEVE  | LT BLVD.   |  |                              | [   | _                          |                                       |                                      |  | YOUNG, JE   |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| DL# State Breathalyzer By V565403751843 MI YOUNG, JESSE 0.000 Officer Injured? Language Sp NOT APPLICABLE/NONE  Drug Type: Weapon Seized NOT APPLICABLE/NONE  Drug Type: B-Barbiturate H-Hallucinogen P-Paraphemalia/ U-Unknown A-Amphetamine E-Heroin O-Opium S-Synthetic  Defendant's Vehicle Make: Type: Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Brown Tag # CMAN83  Vehicle Status: Other Identifiers or remained P-Barbiturate Status: Arre  # CODEFENDANT: ADDRESS  COUNT OFFENSES CHARGE Status: Arre  # CODEFENDANT: ADDRESS  # CODEFENDANT: ADDR  |  | ition  | tion                                  | on                         |   |  |   |  |  |                              | Area/                                     |                            | Date/Ti                               | ne of                                | √iolation                                    |   | D                             | ate/Ti                               | me Arr                                     | ested                      |       |         |
| VS65403751843   MI  | ŀ  | EAS H  | EAS                                   | \S HI                      |   |  |   |  |  |                              | į.  | _                          |                                       |                                      |  |   | 12                            |                                      | 018 12:                                    |                            |       | N       |
| Domestic Violence    Weapon Seized   NOT APPLICABLE/NONE   Officer Injured?   Language Sp   |  | 40   | 45                                    |                            |   |  |   |  |  |                              | g M                                       | liran                      | ida Advis                             | emen                                 |  | Whom?   | 101                           | 1                                    | ndicatio                                   |                            | Y     | N       |
| NOT APPLICABLE/NONE   Type: B-Barbiturate H-Hallucinogen P-Paraphernalia/ U-Unknown C-Cocaine M-Marijuana Equipment Z-Other   A-Amphetamine E-Heroin O-Opium   S-Synthetic   S-Synthet    | _  |  |                                       |                            |   |  |   | JESSE  |  |                              | Injured?                                  | - 1                        | Tangua                                | no Sne                               |  | JNG, JESSE<br>T Caution   |                               |                                      |  | nfluence:                  |       | X       |
| N-N/A C-Cocaine A-Amphetamine E-Heroin O-Opium S-Synthetic  Defendant's Vehicle Make: Type: Year: Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Brown  Tag # CMAN83  Vehicle Status: Other Identifiers or remains Country C  | -  | GIIGE  | GIIO                                  | ICE                        | NOT   | T AP                                   | PLICABL   | E/NONE   |  | Jilloei                      | irijarea j                                |                            | Langua                                | ac abo                               | MOI II                                       | Caddon  |                               | 10                                   | rug Infl                                   | uence.                     | X     |         |
| A-Amphetamine E-Heroin O-Opium S-Synthetic  Defendant's Vehicle Make: Type: Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Brown  VIN # Tag # CMAN83  Vehicle Status: Other identifiers or remainder. Autre  CODEFENDANT: ADDRESS  COUNT OFFENSES CHARGE Status: Autre  ADDRESS  COUNT OFFENSES CHARGE Status: All Dui ALCOHOL OR DRUGS 316.193-3/F FLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE 316.193-3/F FLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE 316.081-5/F DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE 322.34-2  OFFENSES CHARGE Status: ADDRESS  COUNT OFFENSES CHARGE Status: ADDRESS  AMM DUI AND DAMAGE PROPERTY 316.193-3/F FLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE 316.193-3/F FLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE 316.193-3/F DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE 322.34-2  OFFENSES CHARGE Status ADDRESS SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE 322.34-2  OFFENSES CHARGE STATUS ADDRESS CHARGE STATUS ADDRESS CHARGE AND STATUS AN  | _  | -  | -                                     |                            | _   |  |   |  |  |                              |   |                            |                                       | Activ                                | /ity:  |   | Виу                           | E-Us                                 |  | K-Disp                     |       |         |
| Defendant's Vehicle Make: Type: Year: Color: Ford Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Brown VIN # Tag # 1FMPU17516LA41539 CMAN83 Vehicle Status: Arre Other identifiers or remark  ** CODEFENDANT: ADDRESS  **OUNT OFFENSES CHARGE Status: Ambiguity of the property Status:  2M DUI AND DAMAGE PROPERTY Status: Ambiguity of the property Status of the property Stat  |  |  |                                       |                            | -   |  |   |  |  |                              |   | Othe                       | ٢                                     |                                      |  | N-N/A T-Traffic M-Manufacture/ Distribute<br>P-Possess A-Smuggle Produce/ Z-Other |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| Ford Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Brown  Tag #  CMAN83  Vehicle Status: Arre  CODEFENDANT: ADDRESS  COUNT OFFENSES CHARGE  Status: AIM DULALCOHOL OR DRUGS  2/M DULAND DAMAGE PROPERTY  3/F FLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE  4/M LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH W/O GIVING INFO W/ >\$50 DAMAGE  316.193- 316.19 |  | / (70)   | 1                                     |                            | igor residen                                  | ENI PG                                 | LINOTOIN  | О Орган  |  | 311111000                    |   |                            |                                       |                                      |  |   | Delive                        | -                                    | ultivate                                   |                            |       |         |
| Ford Suv/passenger Truck 2006 Brown Tag # CMAN83 Wehicle Status: Arre  CODEFENDANT: ADDRESS  COUNT OFFENSES CHARGE  1/M DUI ALCOHOL OR DRUGS 2/M DUI AND DAMAGE PROPERTY 316.193- 31/F FLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE 316.061- 5/F DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE 322.34-2  One me this date personally appeared who being first duly sworn deposes and says that on above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties of the properties of the state of   |  |  |                                       |                            |   |  |   |  |  |                              |   |                            |                                       |                                      |  |   |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| IFMPU17516LA41539  Vehicle Status: Arre  CODEFENDANT:  ADDRESS  COUNT  OFFENSES CHARGE  Status:  ADDRESS  Other identifiers or remains of the identifiers of  | le   | ehicle   | ahic                                  | icle.                      | Make  |  |   |  |  |                              |   |                            |                                       | Registration S                       | tate:  |   |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| TEMPU17516LA41539  Vehicle Status: Arre  CODEFENDANT:  ADDRESS  COUNT  OFFENSES CHARGE  Status:  1/M DUI ALCOHOL OR DRUGS  2/M DUI AND DAMAGE PROPERTY  316.193- 3/F FLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE  316.193- 4/M LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH W/O GIVING INFO W/ >\$50 DAMAGE  316.061- 5/F DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE  322.34-2  ONE me this date personally appeared who being first duly sworn deposes and says that on the county of th |  |  |                                       |                            |   | Sı                                     | uv/passei   | nger Truck   | 2006                                   |                              |   |                            |                                       |                                      | FL   | Ton Euninotics  | N1                            |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| COUNT OFFENSES CHARGE  State  Management of the property of th  | 13   | LA415  | A41                                   | 4153                       | 39  |  |   |  |  |                              |   | 183                        |                                       |                                      | venicie                                      | Tag Expiration  | li.                           |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| COUNT OFFENSES CHARGE Sta  1/M DUI ALCOHOL OR DRUGS 316.193- 2/M DUI AND DAMAGE PROPERTY 316.193- 3/F FLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE 316.193- 4/M LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH W/O GIVING INFO W/ >\$50 DAMAGE 316.061- 5/F DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE 322.34-2  ore me this date personally appeared who being first duly sworn deposes and says that on 051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing pro- Friday, December 28, 2018, at approximately 1006 hours, Chief Brandenburg aired over the oriff's Office jurisdiction and was attempting to stop a vehicle. Chief Brandenburg told Key os observed traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving in ergency lights were activated, along with his siren. I was able to hear the siren in Chief Brandenburg and belief.   |  |  |                                       |                            |   |  |   |  |  |                              |   |                            | ntifiers or                           | remar                                | ks:  |   |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| DUI ALCOHOL OR DRUGS  2/M DUI AND DAMAGE PROPERTY  316.193- 3/F FLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE  4/M LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH W/O GIVING INFO W/ >\$50 DAMAGE  316.061- 5/F DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE  322.34-2  ore me this date personally appeared who being first duly sworn deposes and says that on 051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040  above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties of the committed of the state of the committed of the state personal was attempting to stop a vehicle. Chief Brandenburg told Key is observed traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving the organization of the committed of the street of the street in Chief Brandenburg told Key is observed traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving the organization of the street of the street in Chief Brandenburg told Key is observed traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving the organization of the street of the |  |  |                                       |                            |   |  |   |  |  |                              |   |                            |                                       |                                      |  |   |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| 1/M DUI ALCOHOL OR DRUGS 2/M DUI AND DAMAGE PROPERTY 316.193- 3/F FLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE 316.193- 4/M LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH W/O GIVING INFO W/ >\$50 DAMAGE 316.061- 5/F DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE 322.34-2  ore me this date personally appeared who being first duly sworn deposes and says that on 051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing pro- Friday, December 28, 2018, at approximately 1006 hours, Chief Brandenburg aired over the eriff's Office jurisdiction and was attempting to stop a vehicle. Chief Brandenburg told Key as observed traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving to ergency lights were activated, along with his siren. I was able to hear the siren in Chief Br swear the above statement is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  | N  | NDAN   | NDA                                   | DAN                        | T:  |  |   | AD   | DRES                                   | S                            |   |                            |                                       |                                      | Pŀ   | ONE#  | RA                            | ACE                                  | S  | EX i                       | DOB   |         |
| DUI AND DAMAGE PROPERTY  316.193- 3/F FLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE 316.1938 4/M LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH W/O GIVING INFO W/ >\$50 DAMAGE 5/F DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE 322.34-2  ore me this date personally appeared who being first duly sworn deposes and says that on 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties of the properties of th |  |  | _                                     |                            |   |  | OFF   | FENSES CI  | HARGE                                  |                              |   |                            |                                       | Stat                                 | tute   | Warrant#  | C                             | ourt [                               | Date an                                    | d Time                     | Cita  | ation i |
| 3/F FLEE / ATTEMPT TO ELUDING LEO AT HIGH SPEED / DISREGARD SAFE  4/M LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH W/O GIVING INFO W/ >\$50 DAMAGE  5/F DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE  322.34-2  ore me this date personally appeared who being first duly sworn deposes and says that on 051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing professor of the provided of the state of  | Н  | LCOH   | LCO                                   | OHO                        | L OR  | DRU                                    | JGS   |  |  |                              |   |                            | 31                                    | 6.193-                               | 1  |   |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| 4/M LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH W/O GIVING INFO W/ >\$50 DAMAGE 5/F DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE 322.34-2  ore me this date personally appeared who being first duly sworn deposes and says that on 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties. December 28, 2018, at approximately 1006 hours, Chief Brandenburg aired over the 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties. The 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties. The 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties. The 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties. The 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties. The 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties. The 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties of the 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties of the 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties of the 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties of the 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties have a state of the 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant | )/   | ND DA  | ND E                                  | DAI                        | MAGE  | PRO                                    | PERTY   |  |  |                              |   |                            | 31                                    | 6.193-3                              | 3C1  |   |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE  322.34-2  ore me this date personally appeared who being first duly sworn deposes and says that on 1051 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties. December 28, 2018, at approximately 1006 hours, Chief Brandenburg aired over heriff's Office jurisdiction and was attempting to stop a vehicle. Chief Brandenburg told Keys observed traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving regency lights were activated, along with his siren. I was able to hear the siren in Chief Brandenburg told traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving regency lights were activated, along with his siren. I was able to hear the siren in Chief Brandenburg told traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving regency lights were activated, along with his siren. I was able to hear the siren in Chief Brandenburg told the second traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving the second traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving the second traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving the second traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving the second traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving the second traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving the second traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving the second traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving the second traveling at a high rate of speed, failing to maintain its lane and overall driving the second traveling at a high rate of speed, failing the second traveling traveling the second traveling the second traveling traveling travel  | T  | / ATTE   | /AT                                   | ATTE                       | MPT T   | OEL                                    | LUDING LE   | O AT HIGH  | SPEED                                  | / DISRE                      | EGARD S                                   | SAFE                       | FE 316.1935-3A                        |                                      |  |   |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
| ore me this date personally appeared who being first duly sworn deposes and says that on the complete of the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties. The properties of the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties. The properties of the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties. The properties of the above offenses charged and the facts showing properties. The properties of the above statement is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  | _  |  |                                       |                            |   |  |   |  |  |                              |   |                            |                                       |                                      |  |   | -                             |                                      |  |                            | _     |         |
| ost overseas Highway, Key West, FL 33040 above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing professor professor professo  | 11   | E WHIL   | WE                                    | VHILE                      | E LICE  | NSE                                    | SUSPEN  | DED 3RD OF   | RSUBSI                                 | EQUEN                        | IT OFFER                                  | NSE                        | 32                                    | 2.34-20                              | 2  |   |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
|   | il-  | HIGH<br>defend<br>nber 2<br>trisdict<br>veling | HIG<br>defe<br>nber<br>risdi<br>/elin | efend<br>er 28<br>dictions | WAY, i<br>lant c<br>B, 201<br>on an<br>at a h | CEY 1<br>omm<br>18, a<br>d wa<br>igh r | WEST, FL<br>nitted the<br>at approxir<br>as attemp<br>rate of spo | 33040<br>above offer<br>mately 1006<br>sting to stop<br>ged, failing | nses ch<br>hours<br>a vehic<br>to mair | narged<br>, Chief<br>cle. Cl | and the<br>Brande<br>hief Bra<br>s lane a | fac<br>enbu<br>ende<br>nde | its showing aired nburg to overall dr | ng pro<br>over K<br>d Key<br>iving r | bable ca<br>ley West<br>West Co<br>ecklessly | Channel #1 he<br>ommunications<br>r. Chief Brand                                  | the s<br>was<br>Char<br>enbur | ame a<br>in the<br>nnel #<br>rg stat | are as f<br>e Monro<br>f1 a bro<br>ted his | oe County<br>wn, SUV       |       |         |
| OFFICER/ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE APPROVING SUPERVISOR   | ta   | ve sta   | ve si                                 | stat                       | emen  | nt is o                                | correct ar  | nd true to th  | e best                                 | of my l                      | knowled                                   | ige a                      | and belie                             | f.                                   |  |   |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
|   | O  | CTRO   | TR                                    | RON                        | IIC S   | IGN/                                   | ATURE   |  | -                                      | APPRO                        | OVING                                     | SUF                        | PERVISO                               | R                                    |  |   | D                             | IVISI                                | ON/U                                       | NIT                        |       |         |
| TATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MONROE  | Ď.   | ORID/  | ORII                                  | RIDA                       | CO  | UNT                                    | TY OF MO  | ONROE  |  |                              |   |                            |                                       |                                      |  |   |                               |                                      |  |                            |       |         |
|   |  |  |                                       |                            |   |  |   |  | me this                                | S                            | dav                                       | of.                        |                                       | . 6                                  | year)  | , who is pe   | rsona                         | ally                                 |  |                            |       |         |

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT **MONROE** County State of FLORIDA

#### **Monroe County Adult Arrest Form**

| KEY | WEST | PD |
|-----|------|----|
| ARR | EST# |    |

| OBTS # | ł |  |
|--------|---|--|
|        |   |  |

| COUNT | OFFENSES CHARGE              | Statute    | Warrant# | Court Date and Time | Citation# |
|-------|------------------------------|------------|----------|---------------------|-----------|
| 6/M   | RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFFENSE | 316.192-1A |          |                     |           |
|       |                              |            |          |                     |           |
|       |                              |            |          |                     |           |
|       |                              |            |          |                     |           |

point, Chief Brandenburg observed the SUV driving in the grass median, still at a high rate of speed. The SUV failed to slow and stop for Chief Brandenburg. Chief Brandenburg was able to obtain the SUV's license plate as a Florida tag bearing license plate number CAMN83 and he described the SUV as a brown Ford Expedition. Chief Brandenburg turned off his lights and siren after he realized the SUV was not going to stop for him.

Officer Bouvier and Officer Morris were sitting at the exit / entrance lane of the Hyatt on Overseas Highway and observed the brown, 2006, Ford, Expedition, bearing Florida tag #CAMN83, traveling westbound on Overseas Highway and strike a pickup truck from the rear. The Expedition swerved to the left to overtake the pickup truck and continued westbound on Overseas Highway. The Expedition swerved back to the right and Officer Bouvier attempted to back up (driver of the marked patrol vehicle) to avoid a collision. The front of the Expedition struck the left front of Officer Bouvier's patrol vehicle, removing the front bumper and causing engine damage to the patrol car, eventually disabling it. Continuing westbound on US1, the Expedition then struck a Mercedes-Benz causing damage to the passenger door and front right quarter panel and a Dodge pickup truck in the right rear quarter panel.

The Expedition continued westbound on Overseas Highway, struck the raised, safety barrier on N. Roosevelt Blvd., striking two traffic control signs and then two vehicles, stopped within the two left turn lanes on N. Roosevelt Blvd. The expedition was disabled after the collision with the two vehicles in the turn lane.

Officer O'Connell was at the intersection of N. Roosevelt Blvd. and Overseas Highway at the time of the crash. Officer O'Connell rushed to the Expedition and detained the driver, identified as Jessica Ruth Vanhom through F/NCIC.

Key West Fire / Rescue responded to the scene to assist with providing care to the injured persons on scene. Key West Fire / Rescue transported the passenger of the last vehicle struck (Black Kia), who complained of a headache and knee pain.

I spoke with Vanhorn, who was still in Officer O'Connell's patrol car. I observed Vanhorn was visibly shaking, shivering as if she was cold, disheveled hair and clothing, with her hair in her face. I noticed Vanhorn's shirt was inside out. Vanhorn showed extreme mood swings, ranging from apologetic to angry. Vanhorn made a spontaneous statement, "I'm sober. I'm not under the influence of nothing". Vanhorn's speech pattern was shaky and she elongated her words while speaking. Vanhorn's eyelids were droopy and her eyes were glassy, red and bloodshot. I did not smell the presence of alcohol on Vanhorn's person.

Vanhorn complained of injury and was transported to Lower Keys Medical Center by ambulance. With Vanhorn showing signs of impairment, likely due to drug usage, Officer Purcell rode with Vanhorn to the hospital. Officer O'Connell followed behind the ambulance and remained with Vanhorn as she received medical treatment. Vanhorn received a CAT Scan, amongst a battery of medical tests. Nothing showed of injury

| I swear the above statement is correct and true to the b  | pest of my knowledge and belief, |                 |  |  |
|---|----------------------------------|-----------------|--|--|
| OFFICER/ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE  | APPROVING SUPERVISOR             | DIVISION / UNIT |  |  |
| STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MONROE   |                                  |                 |  |  |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, (year), who is personally known to me or who has produced (ID Type) Police as identification and who DID take an oath. |                                  |                 |  |  |

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT MONROE County State of FLORIDA

#### **Monroe County Adult Arrest Form**

| KEY | WEST | PD |
|-----|------|----|
| ARR | FST# |    |

| OB7 | rs# |  |  |
|-----|-----|--|--|
|     |     |  |  |

during the medical tests.

Vanhorn was agitated with the Emergency Room Staff, uncooperative and she continuously yelled for pain medication. Vanhom was given Fentanyl for her pain. Vanhorn was still complaining of pain, however she was not given more medication.

Vanhorn was released from the Emergency Room with a medical clearance.

I transported Vanhorn to the Monroe County Detention Center without incident. During the transport, I contacted Officer Andruzzi via call phone and I was told he had completed the traffic crash investigation and the supplemental investigation was turned over to me.

At the Monroe County Detention Center, Officer Purcell accompanied me to observe the DUI / DRE process.

I explained to Vanhorn the current charges se was currently in custody for. I explained to Vanhorn, Officer Andruzzi had completed his traffic crash investigation and I was now conducting a criminal DUI investigation. Vanhorn said she understood.

I asked Vanhorn if she would submit a sample of her breath to determine her breath to determine her breath alcohol content. Vanhorn said she had not been drinking and agreed to submit to the breath test.

I began my first 20 minute observation period and prior to completing the observation period Vanhorn said she needed to use the bathroom. I stopped the observation period and had a female deputy bring Vanhorn to the bathroom.

I explained to Vanhorn that I did not suspect alcohol to be the intoxicant in her system and that I would also be asking for urine after the breath test. Vanhorn initially refused to submit the sample and before I was able to retrieve my Implied Consent Warning Card from my pocket Vanhorn changed her mind and agreed to submit urine.

Vanhorn expressed her concern of finding an opioid within her urine since she received Fentanyl at the hospital.

The urine sample was collected by Deputy Lewis-Cox and handed to me.

I restarted the 20 minute observation period. When my 20 minute observation period had elapsed, I brought Vanhom into the DUI Room, where the Intoxilyzer 8000 is secured. I collected two breath samples of Vanhom's breath using the Intoxilyzer 8000 (S/N 80-0006471). The samples I collected indicated Vanhom had a BrAC of 0.000g/210L and 0.000g/210L.

I explained to Vanhorn I was conducting a supplemental Investigation to the cause of her impairment and Vanhorn agreed to submit to a DRE Evaluation.

Upon the completion of the DRE Evaluation, I determined Vanhorn was under the influence of a CNS Depressant, CNS Stimulant and THC. See the DRE Evaluation Packet for additional information.

Officer Andruzzi estimated Vanhorn caused approximately \$75,000 dollars in damage from the crash.

I ran Vanhorn's information through F/NCIC with the information I was provided. I discovered Vanhorn has two non-extraditable warrants and

| I swear the above statement is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.   |                      |                 |  |  |  |
|---|----------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|
| OFFICER/ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE  | APPROVING SUPERVISOR | DIVISION / UNIT |  |  |  |
| STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MONROE   |                      |                 |  |  |  |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, (year), who is personally known to me or who has produced (ID Type)Police_ as identification and whoDID_ take an oath. |                      |                 |  |  |  |

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT MONROE County State of FLORIDA

# **Monroe County Adult Arrest Form**

| KEY WEST PD<br>ARREST #                      | OBTS#   |
|--|---|
| her Michigan Driver's License was suspende   | ed. I ran a criminal history on Vanhorn and found she has three prior convictions for Driving   |
| while License Suspended with Knowledge. \    | Vanhom's conviction dates are July 23, 2016, November 07, 2016 and November 08, 2016.   |
| (x4), DUI citation #A0LKIME, DUI Citation #A | eing and Attempt to Elude, citation #A0LKINE for Reckless Driving, citation #Hit and Run Crash A0LKILE for DUI Crash with Property Damage (x7) and citation #DUI and citation #AAMYZ5E for ledge (3 prior DWLS/R convictions). Vanhorn signed and accepted her citations. |

Vanhom was turned over to the Monroe County Detention Deputies for processing. All vehicles were disabled from the damage sustained during the crash and towed from the scene by Arnold's Towing. I swear the above statement is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief. OFFICER/ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE APPROVING SUPERVISOR **DIVISION / UNIT** STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MONROE The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, (year) \_\_\_\_\_\_ known to me or who has produced (ID Type) \_\_\_\_\_ Police \_\_as identification and who \_\_\_\_\_ take an oath. \_, who is personally

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT MONROE County

State of FLORIDA

# CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Printed: 12/28/2018 16:58

OCA: 18007380

### THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Investigator: MORRIS, CLEYTON B (3926) Date / Time: 12/28/2018 15:33:59, Friday

Supervisor: BARRIOS, DONALD J (1850) Supervisor Review Date / Time: 12/28/2018 16:03:59, Friday

Contact: Reference: General Supplemental Report

On Friday, December 28, 2018, at 10:06 am, Officer Bouvier and I (Officer Morris) responded to the area of the triangle, in reference to a reckless driver that Chief Brandenburg called out.

Upon arrival to the area, Officer Bouvier and I were exiting the southeast exit to The Hyatt Residence Club, 5051 Overseas Hwy, when I saw the suspect vehicle rear-end a truck that was traveling south on US 1. The suspect vehicle then drove into the right lane of US 1 and struck the front of Officer Bouvier's patrol car. The suspect vehicle then continued south on US 1 striking multiple vehicles where it came to rest.

Officer Bouvier drove south on US 1 and parked behind the suspect vehicle. I got out of the patrol car and approached the passenger side of the suspect vehicle. The suspect was taken into custody and I searched the vehicle for other passengers. There were no other passengers in the vehicle.

I directed traffic for the oncoming traffic on US 1 and I collected two written witness statements.

I activated my AXON Body Worn Camera during the incident.

OCA: 18-007380

| 1 | Property Description  AXON BWC 3926     |                 |      |  | Make    |  |     | Model |      |        | Caliber               |  |
|---|---|-----------------|------|--|---------|--|-----|-------|------|--------|-----------------------|--|
|   | Color                                   | Serial No.      |      |  | \$1.00  |  | Qty | 1.000 | Unit | Jurisd | Jurisdiction  Locally |  |
|   | Status  Evidence                        | Date 12/28/2018 | NIC# |  | State # |  |     | ocal# |      | OAN    | DAN                   |  |
|   | Name (Last, First, Middle)  * No name * |                 |      |  | DOB     |  | - 1 | Age   | Race | Sex    |                       |  |

Notes

| Property Description  COBAN VIDEO 3926 |                 |      |       | Make    |        |     | Model   |      |       | Caliber               |  |
|--|-----------------|------|-------|---------|--------|-----|---------|------|-------|-----------------------|--|
| Color                                  | Serial No.      |      | Value |         | \$0.00 | Qty | 1.000   | Unit | Juris | Jurisdiction  Locally |  |
| Status <i>Evidence</i>                 | Date 12/28/2018 | NIC# |       | State # |        |     | Local # |      | OAN   |                       |  |
| Name (Last, First, Mic * No name *     | idle)           |      |       |         | DOB    |     | A       | ge   | Race  | Sex                   |  |

Notes